THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

JUNE 21, 2012
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 NORTH HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL, PHASE 6 RENOVATION.
ISSUE:   The Board needs to approve change order #1for North Hardin High School Renovation (Phase 6).
FACTS

	
	Item
	Reason For Change
	Amount

	1.1
	Relocate existing electrical conduits in the area of the new band room.

Change forwarded from contractor list credits for deletion of soffit in band room.  Please note - new soffit will be required once new dimensions are known. New soffits will be smaller in size than soffits provided in contract documents.
	During construction upon removal of existing ceilings, etc. it was determined that existing electrical conduit would have to be relocated to accommodate new band room ceiling heights.  
	$13,416.00

	 






                         TOTAL ADD 
	$13,416.00



(See attached documentation).  
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER #1for North hardin high school (phase 6) renovation in the amount of $13,416 total cost.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER #1for North hardin high school (phase 6) renovation in the amount of $13,416 total cost.
